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COM. ON MILITARY AFFAIRS.-STATE VALUATION. 165 
dollars for salary of their lieutenant governor; fifty dollars CHAP. 188 
for repairs on chapel; four hundred and fifty dollars for the 
purpose of building a new school house on Oldtown island; 
all the foregoing sums to be paid under the direction of the 
governor and counciL 

Approved March 15, 1880. 

Chapter ISS. 

Resolve in favor of the J oint Standing Committee ou Military Affairs. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of state is hereby authorized 
and directed to pay Levi C. Flint, chairman of the joint 
standing committee on Military Affairs, the sum of twenty 
dollars and fifty cents, the same being for expenses incurred 
by the committee visiting the Bath Military and Orphan 
Asylum. 

Approved March 16, 1880. 

Resolve establishing a Valuation of the Stato of MaIne. 

Resolved, That the number of polls, and the amount of the 
estates ~~nnexed to the several cities, towns and plantations in 
the several counties within this state, and the list of wild 
lands not included in lists of cities, towns and plantations, 
with the number of acres and the value thereto annexed, and 
the aggregate of the several counties, as contained in the 
schedules hereunto annexed, are hereby taken and established 
as the true number of polls and the valuation of estates; and 
the same are hereby taken and constituted a general valua­
tion for the purposes of taxation, as provided by section 
sev€n of article nine of the constitution of this state, and 
until the furthet· order of the legislature, or until a new gen­
eral valuation shall be taken and established. 
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l6G 
CHAP. 189 

STATE VALUATION. 

ANDROSCOGGIN COUNTY. 

TOWNS. POLLS. ESTATES. 

------------------------ ----- ----._-
Auburn ........................................... .. 
Durbam ............................................ . 
East Livermore ...................................... . 
Greene f ........... ,. •••••••••••••• 10 ••• too t ............. . 

Lewiston ........ '" ........... ; .................... . 
Lisbon ............................................ .. 
Leeds ....................... "" .............. " .. .. 
Livermore ........ .... ......... t. 00 •••• t ••••••••••••••• 

Minot ............................................. .. 
Poland ............................................. .. 
Turner ........ 00 ....................... , •••••••• t. to t ••• 

Wales ............................................. .. 
Webster ........................................... .. 

AROOSTOOK COUNTY. 
Amity .......................................... '''' 
Asbland ........................................... . 
Bridgewater ........................................ .. 
Benediota ............. " ........................... .. 
Blaine ............................................. . 
Caribou ........................................... .. 
Easton ............................................. . 
Fort Fairfield ...................................... .. 
Fort Kent ......................................... .. 
Frenob ville ........................................ .. 
Grund Isle ......... " ............................... .. 
Haynesville ........................ , . "" .......... .. 
Hersey .............................. '" ............ . 
Hodgdon ......................................... .. 
Houlton ........................................... .. 
Island Falls .................. "" ................... . 
Limestone ................................. ..... ,. .. t ••• 

Linneus. of •••••• 00 o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Littleton .......................................... .. 
Ludlow ............................................. . 
Madawaska .................. "" .................. .. 
Mars Hill ......................................... .. 
Mns~rdis .. • • .... .. • .• .. ........................... . 
Maysville ....................................... '''' 
Mon tioello .......................................... . 
New Limerick .............................. " .... ; ... 
Orient ............................................. .. 
Plesque Isle ... " .................................. .. 
Sherman ........................................... .. 
Smyrna ........................................... .. 
Washburn ......................... " ............... . 
'Veston ............................................ .. 
Bancroft Plantation ................................. .. 
Castle Hill Plantation ............................... .. 
Crystal Plantation .................................. .. 
Cyr Plantation ..................................... . 
Glenwood Plantation ................................. . 
Hamlin Plantation ................................... . 
Maowaboc Plantation ............................... .. 
Mapleton Plantation .................... " ........... . 
Moro Plantation .................................... .. 
No.9, R. 6 Plantation .............................. .. 
No. 11, R. 1 Plantation .............................. . 
Oakfield Plantation ................................. .. 
Perham Plantation ................................... . 
St. Francis Plantation, .......................... , .. .. 
WaUagrass Plantation ................................ . 
'Westfield Plantation ................................ .. 
Woodland Plantation ................................ .. 
Van Buren Plantation ............................... .. 
F, R. 1, W. E. L. S ................................. .. 
Cox Patent ............ , ., .•.••••.••••.••.•••.•.••••.. 

1,591 
356 
255 
315 

2,258 
451 
420 
404 
384 
552 
537 
153 
218 

$2,918,101 
482,861 
388,680 
439,629 

8,813,629 
741,092 
456,348 
524,267 
610,511 
765,960 
815,684 
229,359 
406,434 

7,894 17,592;555 

82 
87 

123 
69 
98 

256 
106 
360 
172 
274 
113 

21 
25 

220 
457 
63 
64 

2]3 
151 
77 

]48 
78 
40 

163 
]66 
76 
39 

182 
171 
37 

100 
86 
54 
67 
56 

44 
96 
43 

110 
36 
29 
49 

116 
26 

17 
37 

115 

44,675 
98,531 
83,263 
41,741 
45,000 

]55,702 
69,879 

276,800 
65,357 
80,600 
40,865 
32,278 
24,493 

197,832 
681,646 
37,904 
27,647 

117,917 
94,257 
51,888 
65,155 
45,811 
39,479 

140,057 
138,585 
43,450 
35,000 

180,786 
109,240 
35,698 
63,021 
49,846 
39,513 
20,053 
32,115 
11,493 
27,408 
28,218 
41,407 
28,707 
22,685 
19,340 
20,350 
25,068 
12,905 
27,565 
11,835 
20,869 
14,474 
46,233 

180 
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STATE VALUATION. 

AROOSTOOK COUNTY-CONTINUED. 

TOWNfl. POLLS. 

A, R. 2, (11,020 aores) .............................. .. 
A, R. 2, (7,715 aoros) ................................ . 
B, R. 2 ............................................ . 
0, R. 2 ............................................ .. 
D, R. 2 ............................................ .. 
E, R. 2 ............................................. . 
l,R. 2 .......................................... .. 
E. half K, R. 2 ..................................... . 
W. half K, R. 2 .................................... . 
No.3, R. 2 ........................................ .. 
No.1, R 3, W. E. L. S ............................. .. 
Part No.1, R. 3, W. E. L, S, Barker ................. . 
No.3, R. 3, W. E. L S ............................. .. 
No.4, R. 3, W. E. L. S ............................. .. 
No.7, R 3, W. E. L. S ............................. .. 
No.8, R. 3, W. E. L. S .............................. . 
No.9, R. 3, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 10, R. 3, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
S. E. quarter No. 16, R. 3, W. E. L. S ................ .. 
N. E. quarter No. 16, R 3, W. E. L. S ................ . 
W. half No. 16, R. 3, W. E. L. S .................... .. 
S. half No. 17, R. 3, W. E. L S ....................... . 
N. half No. 17, R. 3, W. E. L. S ...................... . 
No.1, It. 4, W. E. L. S, N. Y. A .................... .. 
No.2, R. 4, W. E. L. S .............................. . 
E. half No.3, R. 4, W. E. L. S ...................... .. 
W. half No.3, R. 4, W. E. L. S ...................... .. 
No.5, R. 4, W. E. L. S., Dyer's Brook .•••••••••••••••• 
E. half No.6, R. 4, W. E. L. S ..................... .. 
N. W. quarter No.6, R. 4, W. E. L. S ................ .. 
No.7,!t. 4, W. E. L. S ............................. .. 
Half No.8, R. 4, W. E. L. S ........................ .. 
No.8, R. 4, W. E. L. S ............................. .. 
No.9, R. 4, W. E. L. S., Blook ...................... .. 
No.9, R 4, W. E. L. S .............................. . 
W. half and S. E quarter No. 10, R. 4, W. E. L. S .... .. 
E. half No. 11, R. 4, W. E. I •. S ..................... .. 
N. W. quarter No. 11, R. 4, W. E. L. S ................ . 
S. W. qual!.er No. 11, R. 4, W. E. L. S ................ .. 
No. 13, R. 4, W. E. L. I:l ............................ .. 
E. half No. 15, R. 4, W. E. L. S ..................... .. 
W. half No. 15, R 4, W. E. L. S .................... .. 
No. 16, R. 4, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
S. half No. 17, R. 4, W. E. L. S ...................... . 
Part N. half No. 17, R. 4, W. E. L. S ................. .. 
No 17, R. 4, W. E. L. S ......................... . 
S. part A, R. 5, W. E. L. S .......................... .. 
N. part A, R. 5, W. E. L. S ......................... .. 
S. half No.1, R. 5, W. E. L. S ...................... .. 
N. half No.1, R. 5, IV. E. L. S ...................... .. 
No.7, R. 5, W. E. L. S .... " ...................... .. 
No.8, R. 5, W. E. L. S ............................ "". 
Three-quartel's No.9, R. 5, W. E. L. S ................ .. 
N. W. quarter No.9. R. 5, W. E. L. S'" .............. .. 
No. 12, R. 5, IV. E. L. S ............................ .. 
·No. 12, R. 5, W. E. L. S., Buohanan ................. .. 
No. 13, R. 5, W. E. L. I:l ............................. .. 
No. 14, R. 5, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No. 15, R. 5, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No. 16, R. 5, IV. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 17, R. 5, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
N·o. 10, R. 6, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No. 11, R. 6, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 11. It. 6, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 12, R. 6, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 13, R. 6, W. E. L. S .......................... .. 
No. 14, R. 6, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
W. half No. 15, R. 6, W. E. L. S .................... .. 
E. half No. 15, R. 6, W. E L. S ....................... . 
No. 16, R. 6, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 

ESTATES. 

$7,150 
4,500 

28,600 
14,000 
10,270 
2,475 

78 
4,875 
4,875 

13,150 
6,000 
5,980 

25,740 
17,160 
27,300 
5,980 
7,475 
7,475 
2,100 
1,885 
3,770 
3,770 
3,770 
8,980 

11,440 
7,150 

12,870 
14,300 

7,150 
2,750 

17,160 
4,030 
4,200 
1,170 
8,400 
6,175 
4,420 
3,575 
2,275 
5,980 
5,200 
5,200 
9,880 
3,055 
1,300 
2,500 
8,060 
8,710 
8,710 
5,850 

11,440 
3,128 
3,250 
1,300 
3,120 
2;470 
8,190 
5,590 
9,230 
8,190 

10,400 
8,190 

11,700 
750 

7,800 
4.030 

10,400 
4,095 
4,095 
6,630 

167 
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168 STATE VALUATION. 

CHAP. 189 AROOSTOOK COUNTY-CONTINUED. 

TOWNS. POLLS. 

S. half No. 17, R. 6, W. E. L. S ..................... .. 
N. half No. 17, R. 6, W. E. L. S ..................... . 
No.9, R. 7, W. E. L. S .............................. . 
No. 10, R. 7, W. E. L S ............................ .. 
No. 10, R. 7, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 11, R 7, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 11, R 7, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 12, R. 7, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 13, R. 7, W. E. L S ............................ .. 
No. 13, R. 7, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
Three'quarters No. 14, R 7, W. E. L S ............... . 
N. W. quarter No. 14, R. 7, W. E. L. S ............... .. 
No. 15, R. 7, W. E L. S ........................... .. 
No. 16, R. 7, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No: 9, R. 8, W. E. L S ............................... . 
No. 10, R. 8, W. E. L S ............................ .. 
No. ll, R. 8, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 12, R. 8, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No 13, R. 8, W. E. L S ............................ .. 
No. 14, R. 8, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
S. half No. 15, R. 8, W E L. S ...................... .. 
N. half No. 15, R. 8, WE. L. S ...................... .. 
No. 16, R. 8, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
S. part No. 17, R. 8, W. E. L. S ...................... .. 
Part No. 17, R. 8, W. E. L. S ......................... . 
No. 17, R. 8, W. E. L. S ........................... . 
No. ll, R. 9, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 12, R. 9, W. E. L. S ............................. .. 
No. 13, R. 9, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No. 14, R. 9, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. '15, R. 9, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 16, R. 9, W. E L. S ............................ .. 
No. 11, R. 10, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 12, R. 10, W. E. L. i:l ........................... .. 
No. 13, R. 10, W E. L, S ........................... .. 
No. 14, It. 10, W. E. L S ........................... .. 
No. 15, R. 10, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 16. R. '10, W. E L. S ........................... .. 
Half No. 17, R. 10. W. E. L. S ....................... . 
No 17, R. 10, W. E. L. i:l, ......................... .. 
No. 18, R. 10, W. E. L. S .......................... .. 
No. 11, R. ll, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 12, R. 11, W. E. L. S ............................ . 
No. 13, R 11, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 14, R. 11, W. E. L S ........................... .. 
No. 15, R. 11, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 16, R. ll, W. E. L S ........................... .. 
No. 17, R. 11, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 18, R. 11, W. E. L S ........................... .. 
No. 19, R. ll, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No, 20, R. 11 and 12, W. E. L. S ..................... .. 
No. 11, R. 12, W. E. L S ........................... .. 
No. 12, R. 12, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 13, R 12, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 14, R. 12, W. E L. S ........................... .. 
No. 15, R. 12, W. E L. S ........................... .. 
No. 16, R. 12, W. E. L. S ............................ . 
No. 17, R. 12, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
W. half and N. E. quarter No. 18, R. 12, W. E. L. S ... .. 
No. 18, R. 12, W. E. L. S .......................... .. 
No 19, R. 12, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
:No ·11, R. i3, W. E L. S ........................... .. 
No. 12, R. 13, W. E. L. S .......................... .. 
No. 13, R. 13, W. E L, S ........................... .. 
No. 14, R. 13, W. E. L. S ............................ . 
No. 15, R. 13, W. E. L. i:l ........................... .. 
No. lR. R. l~, W. JiJ T,. R ..................... " .... . 

0, I" It l;j. IV. 1;;, L. tl .......................... " 
No. 18, R. 13, \y, E. L S ................ " ......... .. 

ESTATES. 

$4,550 
150 

8,450 
8,450 
2,250 
8,970 

600 
9,620 
5,460 
1,200 
7,800 
3,120 
7,930 
1,600 

10,660 
11,700 
11,700 
9,100 
9,100 
9,880 
5,200 
5,200 
8,970 
6,890 

988 
520 

13,650 
10,270 
6,760 
7,150 
5,980 
7,475 

10,400 
7,000 
7,000 
5,980 
7,930 
5,850 
3,120 
2,700 
8,190 

11,700 
8,190 
8,190 
8,190 
7,800 
6,500 
5,200 
5,980 
6,760 

13,390 
13,000 
9,230 
8,190 
8,190 
6,760 
5,980 
6,630 
6,110 
2,000 

11,440 
11,000 
6,540 
8,190 
8,190 
5,980 
5,:00 
5,980 
8,970 



STATE VALUATION. 

AROOSTOOK COUNTY-CONCLUDED. 

TOWNS. POLLS.· ESTATES. 

-------'----------------------- -----.-. 
No. 11, R. 14, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 12, R. 14, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 13, R. 14, W. E. L. S ..... " ..................... . 
No. 14, R. 14, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 15, R. 14, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 16, R.14, W. E. L. S .......... ; ................ .. 
No. 17, R. 14, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 11, R. 15, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 12, R. 15, W. E. L. S ............................ . 
No. 13, R. 15, W. E. L. S ............................ . 
No. 14, R. 15, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 15, R. 15, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
N. half No. 11, R. 16, W. E. L. S .................... .. 
No. 12, R. 16, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No. 13, R. 16, ,"V. E. L. S ............................ . 
No. 14, R. 16, W. E. L. S ...... " .................... . 
E part No. 11, R. 17, W. E. L. S .................... .. 
No 12, R. 17, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 

CUlHBERLAND COUNTY. 
Baldwin ........................................... .. 
Bridgton ............................................ . 
Brunswiok ........ '" ................................ .. 
Cape Elizabeth ..................................... .. 
Casoo .............................................. .. 
Cumberland ......................................... . 
Deering ........................................... .. 
Falmouth ........................................... . 
Freeport ............................................ . 
Gorham ............................................ .. 
Gray ............................................... . 
Harpswell .......................................... . 
Harrison ...•...•.•........••...•..•.........•..•.... 
Naples ............................................. . 
New Glouoester ..................................... . 
North yarmouth ................................... .. 
Otisfield ........................................... .. 
Portland ............................................ . 
Pownal ............................................ .. 
Raymond .......................................... .. 
Soarborough ....................................... .. 
Sebago .................................. , ....... .. 
Standish .......................................... .. 
Westbrook ......................................... .. 
Windham ........... : .............................. .. 
yarmouth .......................................... .. 

FRANKLIN COUNTY. 
Avon ............................................. .. 
Cartbage ....... , ................... , , ............... . 
Ohesterville ........................................ .. 
Eustis .........•...••....•.•••......•••.•..•.•.•...•. 
Farmington ~ •.•..• ,. ........... , ........................ . 
Freeman •••••.....•. t •••••••••••••••••••••••••• oo •••• 

Industry ........................................... . 
Jay ................................................ . 
Kingfield .......................................... .. 
Madrid .•.....•••...••..•..........•.•.•••••.•.•••.•. 
New Sharon • .. .. .... .... .... •••• ..... .. .......... .. 
New Vineyard ..................................... .. 
Phillips ............................................. . 
Rangely ........................................... .. 
Salem ..•• I •• II •••••• II II '"" •••• I •••••••• 1 •••• < ••••• 1 

$13,000 
7,020 
6,890 
9,880 
6,500 
8,970 
6,500 

10,660 
8,190 
6,890 
6,890 
4,550 
4,200 
6,760 

13,780 
5,590 

10,000 
6,760 

5,212 4,816,160 

292 
667 
916 

1,007 
258 
399 
961 
443 
594 
774 
431 
430 
307 
278 
407 
222 
269 

7,814 
264 
305 
410 
221 
535 
600 
540 
468 

18,712 

141 
124 
241 
80 

753 
158 
181 
358 
137 
108 
S89 
189 
365 

74 
71 

256,225 
885,197 

2,305,806 
1,784,831 

241,486 
511,920 

2,194,096 
688,527 
912,053 

1,445,968 
480,780 
454,601 
304,635 
268,645 
848,905 
523,086 
298,582 

29,439,2&7 
378,355 
229,121 
705,728 
175,550 
492,709 

1,097 ,047 
1,014,877 
1,034,336 

48,942,323 

149,693 
96,070 

288,353 
, 57,558 

1,448,735 
146,090 
209,319 
497,029 
110,910 

55,764 
481,434 
228,812 
375,576 

75,239 
64,432 

169 
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170 
CHAP. 189 

STATE VALUATION. 

FRANKLIN COUNTY-CoNCLUDED. 

TOWNS. POLLS. ESTATES. 

----------------~--. ----" -_._---
Strong ............................................. . 
Temple ............................................. . 
Weld .............................................. .. 
Wilton ............................................. .. 
Ooplin Plantation ................................... . 
Greenvale Plantation· ................................ . 
Lang Pluntation " .................................. .. 
Letter E Plantation ................................. . 
No.6 Plantation ..................................... . 
Perllins Plantl1tion ................................. .. 
Washington Plantation ............................... . 
S. hl1lf No.2, R. I ................................... . 
No.3, R. I, B. K. P., (Rangely) ................. ; ••••• 
No.4, R. I, B.K. P ................................ .. 
No.3, R. 2, B. IL P ................................ .. 
No.4, R. 2, B. Ie P ............................... .. 
S. half No.4, R. 3, B. K. P ......................... .. 
D ................................................ .. 
D Gore ............................................. . 
No. I, R. 2, W. B. K. P ............................. . 
No.2, R. 2, W. B, K. P .............................. . 
No.3, R. 3, W. B. K, P .. .. ..................... . 
N. half No. 2, R, 4, W. R K. P ...................... .. 
N. half No.3, R. 4, W. B. K. P ...................... . 
No. I, R. 5, W. B. K. P ............................ .. 
No 2, R 5, W. B. K. P ............................. . 
I:l half No. I, R. 6" W. B. K. P ...................... .. 
N. half No. I, R. 6, W. B. IL P ....................... . 
No.2, R. 6, W. B. K. P ............................ .. 
No. I, R. 7, W. B. K. P ............................ .. 
No. I, R. 8, W. B. K. P ............................. . 
No.2, R. 8, W. B. K. P ............................ .. 
Gore N. of Nos. 2 and 3, R. 6, Dead River ............. . 

HA.L'fCOCK COUNTY. 
Amherst ...... " ..................................... .. 
Aurora ... o ••• 0 ••• 0 •••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••• eo •• 

Bluehill ........................................... .. 
Brooklyn ........................................... . 
Brooksville .................................... , .. .. 
"Buoksport .......................................... . 
Castine ............................................ .. 
Cranherry Islos ..................................... . 
Deer Isle ........................................... . 
Dedham ............................................ . 
Eastbrook .......................................... . 
Eden ............................................... . 
Ellsworth .... , .. , ................................... . 
Franl<lin ........................................... . 
Goulusborough ...................................... . 
HlLllooolt, ..... 0 •••• 0 ••••••••• to ••••• O •••• eO e ••••••••• 

Isle·uu.Raut ........................................ . 
Lamoine .........••... 0 ••••••••••• 0 •••• o •••••• '0_ .0 •• 

Mari"ville.... • ..... .. ............................ .. 
Mount Desert ....................................... . 
Orland •.•.••.•••..•.•.••••••••••••••.•••••••..•••... 
Otis ............................................... .. 
Penobsoot .......................................... .. 
Sedgwiok ......................... " .................. . 
Sullivan ........................................... .. 
Surry ............................................... . 
Tremont ............................................ . 
Trenton ...... ., ..... 0 ................. 0 ••••••••••••••• 

Verona ................ ...... ~ .. ..•. 0'" ••••• '0" •••• 

Waltham .......................................... .. 
Swan's Island Plantation ............................ .. 
No.7 Plantation ............... : ................... .. 

165 
156 
261 
437 

31 
9 

II 
21 
14 
35 
12 

$220,794 
161,981 
245,260 
595,260 

23,235 
10,556 
19,924 
12,931 
15,246 
23,458 
5,100 
4,000 

12,600 
4,200 
7,000 
9,800 
2,800 

14,000 
100 

9,800 
5,600 

1I,200 
4,200 

13,400 
15,400 
ll,200 

7,700 
4,000 

10,500 
5,000 

15,400 
1,500 
3,500 

4,521 5,791,659 

89 
48 

432 
252 
322 
804 
258 
86 

708 
'106 

49 
290 

1,097 
219 
4.38 
M4 
41 

156 
109 
226 
407 

60 
329 
274 
210 
283 
419 
167 
81 
92 
99 
16 

57,276 
32,052 

397,620 
186,899 
238.987 

1,219,881 
461,343 

61,514 
386,855 
102,752 
39,288 

196,499 
1,233,199 

168,348 
225,410 
163,90<1 
30,356 

142,449 
65,742 

158,069 
37<1,390 

26,407 
227,356 
197,706 
141,954 
209,137 
262,353 
118,280 
51,075 
57,727 
27,805 
12,290 



STATE VALUATION. 

HANCOCK COUN'l'Y -CONCLUDED. 

TOWNS. 

No.3, North Division ................................ . 
No.4, North Division ............................... . 
Strip north of No.3, North Division .................. .. 
Strip north of No.4, North Division .................. .. 
No.8, South Division ................................ . 
No.9, South Division ................................ . 
No. 10, adjoining St.ub.n ............................ .. 
No. 16, Middle Division ............................. . 
No. 21, Middle Division .............................. . 
No. 22, Middle Division ............................. .. 
No. 28, Middle Division ............................. .. 
No. 32, Middle Division ............................. .. 
No. 33, Middle Division ............................. .. 
No. 34, Middle Divisio)l ............................. .. 
No. 35, Middle Division ............................. .. 
No. 39, Middle Division ............................. .. 
No 40, Middle Division ............................. .. 
No. 41, Middle Divi~ion .............................. . 
Butter Island ...................................... .. 
Eagle Island ....................................... .. 
Spruoe Head and Bear Island ........................ .. 
Beeoh Islllnd ......... , .............................. .. 
Hog Island ........................................ .. 
Bradbury's Island .................................... . 
Pond, near Little Deer Island ........................ .. 
Western Island .................................... .. 
Little Spruce Head Island .......... ; ................. . 
Pond Island ......................................... . 
West Blaok Island .................................. .. 
East Blaok Island .................................. .. 
Plaoentia Island .................................... .. 
Long Island ........................................ .. 
Marshall's ISland .................................... . 
Great Duok Island ................................... . 
Piol<ering's Island .................................. .. 
Old Harbor Island .................................. .. 
Calf Island..... .. ................................. . 

KENNEBEC COUN'fY. 
Albion ............................................. . 
Augusta " ....................................... .. 
B.lgrade .......................................... .. 
Benton ............................................. . 
Chelsea ........................................... .. 
China ..• · ........................................... . 
Clinton ........................................... .. 
Ifarmingdale ....................................... .. 
Fayette .............................................. . 
Gardiner ........................................... . 
Hallow.lI ........................................... . 
Litohfield .......................................... .. 
Manohester ..................... , .................. .. 
Monmouth ......................................... .. 
Mt. Vernon ....................................... .. 
Pittston ........................................... .. 
Readfield ........................................... .. 
Rome •......•..•...........•..•..•........•.•...••.. 
Sidney ............................................. . 
Yassalborough ..................................... .. 
Vienna ........... '.0 •• Of. '0 .............. to •••••••••• 

Watorville ........................................ .. 
Wayne ............................................. . 
West Gardiner ..................................... .. 
W.st Waterville ..................................... . 
Windsor .......................................... . 
Winslow ........................................... .. 
Winthrop ........................................... . 
Unity Plantation ................................... .. 

POLLS. ESTATES. 

$20,800 
20,800 
3,900 
3,900 
3,900 
3,900 
7,800 

13,000 
13,00.0 
13,000 
13,000 
20,800 
23,400 
20,800 
20,800 
26,000 
15,600 
13,000 

750 
2,400 

600 
350 
500 
500 
200 
100 
200 

2,000 
500 
150 

1,000 
5,000 
3,250 

250 
2,000 
1,000 
1,000 

8,411 7,554,073 

323 
1,706 

374 
310 
177 
557 
412 
194 
252 
970 
552 
383 
160 
403 
328 
531 
314 
167 . 
355 
696 
200 
631 
257 
2&6 
270 
284 
326 
575 

17 

11,980 

376,791 
4,881,135 

461,468 
248,123 
184,980 
650,588 
433,340 
387,428 
282,697 

2,179,243 
1,222,295 

496,908 
316.219 
592,068 
397,034 
648,353 
589,171 
149,731 
649,582 

1,130,348 
200,015 

1,332,812 
3<14,692 
359,029 
571,205 
262,212 
470,002 

1,126,839 
14,360 

20,958,668 
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172 STATE VALUATION. 

CHAP. 189 KNOX COUN1'Y. 

TOWNS. 

Appleton ........................................... . 
Camden ............................................ .. 
Cushing ........................................... .. 
Friendship ......... ' ................................ . 
Hope .............................................. . 
North Haven ........................................ . 
Rookland .......................................... .. 
South Thomaston ................................... .. 
St. George ......................................... .. 
Thomaston ......................................... .. 
Union .............. ~ ............................... . 
Vinalhaven ......................................... .. 
Warren .. ~ .................... .................................................. .. 
Washington ............................ , ........... . 
Matinious Isle ..................................... .. 
Mnsole Ridge Plantation ............................. . 

LINCOLN COUNTY. 
Alna .............................................. .. 
Boothbay ......................................... .. 
Bremen ................................................. . 
Bristol. ............................................ . 
Damarisootta ........................... , ............ . 
Dresden ........................................... .. 
Edgeoomb ........................................... . 
Jefferson .......................................... .. 
Newoastle .......................................... . 
N obleborough ....................................... .. 
Somerville .......................................... .. 
Southport ........................................... . 
Waldoborungh ..................................... .. 
Westport .......................................... .. 
Whitefield ........................................ .. 
Wiscusset ................................................................................. . 
Monhegan Isle Plantation ........................... .. 

OXFORD COUNTY. 
Albnny ............................................ .. 
Andover ........................................... .. 
Bethel ............................................. . 
Brownfield ......................................... .. 
Buokfield .......................................... .. 
Byron .............................. 0 ...................................... .. 

Canton ............................................ .. 
Denmark .......................................... .. 
Dixfield ............................................ . 
Fryebnrg ........................................... . 
Gilead ............................................ .. 
Grafton ........................................... .. 
Greenwood ......................................... .. 
Hanover "" ...••..•..• ' .............. It" ." '" ' ............. . 
Hartford .......................................... .. 
Hebron ............................................ .. 
Biram ............... 0 ..... e ............................. . 

LovelL ............................................. .. 
Mason .............................. : .............. .. 
Mexioo. o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Newry ............................................ .. 
Norway ............................................ . 
Oxford ............................................ .. 
Pl\ris .............................................. .. 
Porn ............................................... . 
Porter ............................................. .. 

POLLS. 

347 
1,129 

203 
217 
211 
178 

1,989 
379 
627 
620 
432 
402 
494 
329 

58 
94 

ESTaTES. 

284,278 
1,497,631 

132,839 
140,267 
251,650 
152,594 

3,419,355 
408,145 
403,342 

1,854,110 
533,660 
264,960 
834,610 
289,857 
19,585 
20,659 

7,609 10,507,542 

199 
726 
202 
683 
273 
248 
230 
416 
352 
282 
110 

, 165 
1,076 

176 
356 
466 

42 

233.610 
642.819 
162,437 
488,125 
669,7 J9 
316,717 
202,428 
420,003 
697,981 
287,867 

86,685 
149,200 

1,164,382 
180,392 
441,346 
689,554 

24,345 

6,002 6,857,610 

156 
181 
533 
328 
428 

64 
299 
279 
264 
388 

76 
33 

201 
66 

222 
165 
352 
271 
34 

116 
105 
489 
340 
614 
243 
276 

167,592 
114,712 
712,871 
249,166 
554,673 
42,196 

395,993 
280,316 
273,352 
670,383 

74,V40 
26,676 

163,974 
58,280 

319,624 
222,180 
300,170 
305,764 

30.004 
92,539 

116,894 
641,644 
514,049 
977,975 
272,864 
275,469 



STATE VALUATION. 

OXFORD COUNTY-CONCLUDED. 

TOWNS. 

Roxbury ......................................... .. 
Rumford .......................................... .. 
Stow ............................................. .. 
Stoneham .......................................... .. 
Sumner .•....•..•. 0 •••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••• 

Sweden ........................................... .. 
Upton ............................................. .. 
·Waterford .......................................... .. 
Woodstook .......................................... . 
Franklin Plantation ................................ .. 
Fryeburg Aoademy Grant ............................. . 
Lincoln Plantation .................................. .. 
Milton Plantation .................................. .. 
A, R. 1, Riley Plantation.... ••• .. ................... . 
Andover, North Surplus ............................. .. 
Andover, West Surplus ............................... . 
0 ................................................. .. 
o Surplus .......................................... . 
No.4, R. I .......................................... . 
No.5, R. 1. ....................................... .. 
No.4, R. 2 ........................................ .. 
No.4, R. 3 ..................................... .. 
No.5, R. 3 ........................................ .. 
No.4, R. 4 ......................................... . 
No.5, R. 4 ........................................ .. 
S. halfund N. E. quarter No.5, R. 5 ................. .. 
Bachelder's Grant .................................. .. 

PENOBSCOT COUNTY. 
Alton .............................................. . 
Argyle ............................................ .. 
Bangor ............................................ .. 
Bradford .......................................... .. 
Bradley ........................................... .. 
Brewer ... , ...••• . ~ •••.. ~ ......•......•.•...••....... 
Burlington ........................................ .. 
Carmel. ............................................ . 
Carroll ............................................ .. 
Oharleston .......................................... . 
Ohester ............................................. . 
Olifton ............................................. . 
Corinna ............................................ t •• 

Oorinth ............................................. . 
Dexter ............................................. .. 
Dixmont .... : ..................................... .. 
Eddington .......................................... . 
Edinburg ............................................ . 
Enfield ............................................. . 
Etna .............................................. .. 
Exeter ............................................. .. 
Garhtnd ............................................ . 
Glenburn .......................................... .. 
Greenbush ......................................... . 
Greenfield ............................. , ............ .. 
Hampden ............................. : .... " ....... . 
Hermon ........................................... .. 
Holden ............................................ .. 
Howland .......................................... .. 
Hudson ............................................ .. 
Kenduskeag ....................................... .. 
Kingman ......................................... .. 
Lagrange .... I ...................................... , 
Lee ................................................ . 
Levant ............................................ .. 
Lincoln ............................................ .. 
Lowell .............................................. . 

POLLS. 

46 
286 
1I8 
97 

295 
145 

51 
333 
281 
51 

8 
61 

ESTATES. 

S48,856 
380,854 
104,01S 
70,250 

382.463 
176,952 
36,278 

403,651 
218,351 
35,487 

2,600 
21,336 
41,272 

6,500 
3,900 
2,600 
6,500 
5,200 
9,100 
9,100 
9,100 
7,800 

10,400 
5,200 

10,400 
7,800 
8,900 

8,294 9,874,166 

127 
85 

3,252 
359 
210 
634 
120 
336 
143 
330 

75 
88 

443 
377 
611. 
330 
220 

13 
120 
185 
348 
316 
166 
151 

77 
674 
342 
185 

41 
152 
195 

27 
171 
239 
269 
389 
109 

116,362 
61,502 

10,036.561 
283,734 
158,166 
669,867 
91,507 

260,118 
103,498 
290,279 
47,103 
58,752 

391,711 
432,970 

1,006,966 
266,028 
165,235 

19,436 
90,204 

154,339 
377,007 
312,263 
143.313 
129,718 

52,500 
739,339 
294,189 
193,561 
40,665 

101,497 
171,230 
30,677 

154,425 
139,843 
277,449 
343,177 

72,126 
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STATE VALUATION. 

PENOBSCOT COUNTY-CONTINUED. 

TOWNS. 

M~ttBw~mke~g ............................ . 
Maxfield .......................................... .. 
Medway ........................................... .. 
Milford .......................................... .. 
11ft, Cha~e .......................................... .. 
Newburg ........................................... . 
Newport ............................................ . 
Oldtown ............................................ . 
Orono ...........•..••. ~ .•. o ............ ~ • \ •• o ••••••• 

Orrington ...................................... , .. ; .. 
Passadumkeag ...................................... .. 
Patten ............................................ .. 
Plymouth ........................................... . 
Prentiss, .............. , ............................ . 
Springfield. .. .. ... • .. .. .. .. .... .. .. .. • • .. • • .... ... .. 
Stetson ............................................ .. 
Veazie .....•................... to ••••••••••••••••••• 

Winn .............................................. . 
Webster PiI,ntn tion .................................. . 
Woodville Planh'tion ................................ .. 
Laireville Plant~tion .......... ' ...................... .. 
Stacyville Plant~tion ................................. . 
No.3. R. I, N. n. P. P ............................ .. 
No.5. R. 1. N. B. p, P ............................. .. 
No, 7. R. 4. N. B. P. P .............................. . 
No 2.R B.N.W.P ............................... .. 
E half No.3. R. 8. N. W. P ......................... . 
W. half No.3. R 8. N. W. P ........................ .. 
No, 2. R. 9, N. W P ................................. , 
No. 3. It. 9, N. W, P ................................ .. 
N. b~lf No.1. R. 6. W. E. L. S ...................... .. 
S, h~lf No.1. R. G. W. E. L. S .................... "., 
No 2, R, 6 .• W. E, L, S ............................. " 
S. E, quarter No, 6. R. 6. W. E, L. S .................. . 
No.6. R. 6. W. E. L, S ............................. .. 
No.7. R. 6, W. E.,L, S ............................. ". 
No.8. R 6, W. E. L, S ............................. .. 
A. R, 7. W, E. L. S ................................ .. 
No.1, R 7, W, E, L, S .............................. . 
No.2, R. 7, W, E. L S .............................. . 
S. part No.3, R, 7. W. E. L. S ........................ . 
N. part No 3, R. 7, ·W. E. L. S ....................... . 
S. half No.4, R, 7, W. E. L S .... , ................... . 
No 4, R. 7, W. E. L S ............................ .. 
N. W. quartor No.5. R, 7,·W. E. L. S ................. . 
No.5. R. 7, W. E. L S ............................ .. 
No.6, R, 7. W E L. S ............................. .. 
No.7, R. 7. W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
N. balf No.8, R. 7, W. E. L, S ....................... . 
S. W, quarter No 8, R. 7. W. E. L. S ................ .. 
S. E. quarter No.8, R. 7, W, E. L. S .................. . 
East Hopkins Aoademy ................. , ............. , 
West Hopkins Academy ............................. . 
A, R. 8 and 9, W. E L, S ............................ . 
No.3, Indian Purohase ............................... . 
No.4. Indian Purchase ............................. .. 
No.1. R 8. W. E. L S ............................. .. 
S. hulf No 2.]t, 8, W, E. L, S ...................... .. 
N, balf No.2, R 8, W. E. L S ...................... .. 

. E balr No, 3, R. 8, W. E, L. S ...................... .. 
W. half No 3, R, 8, W. E. L. S ....................... ' 
No.4, R 8, W, E. L, S ............................. .. 
No.5, R 8. W, E. L, S, ............................. .. 
No.6, R. 8, W. E. L, S ............................. . 
N. half No. 7. R. 8, W. E. L. S ...................... .. 
S. W, qu~rter No.7, R. 8, W. E L S ................ .. 
S E. quarter No.7, R. 8, W. E. L. S .................. . 
No 8, R, 8, W. E, L. S ............................. .. 
S. half No.2. North Division ........................ .. 
N. half No.2, North Division ....................... .. 

POLLS. 

63 
32 
96 

182 
72 

286 
394 
713 
566 
442 

'13 
153 
279 

75 
199 
214 
193 
248 

9 
32 
30 
24 

ESTaTES. 

76,799 
20,673 
35,808 

178,614 
22,025 

237.962 
540,937 
684,308 
523,888 
400,839 

30,738 
191,342 
188.350 

54,385 
122,230 
262,735 
168,432 

95,708 
24,727 
30,196 
43.990 
30.141 
10.500 

9,900 
22.250 

6,600 
3,300 
3,300 

18,000 
10,200 
12,000 
10,800 
21,000 
12,300 

3,450 
19.800 
16,560 
21,000 
16,500 
13,200 

9,750 
15.000 

4,500 
4,100 
4,200 
5 100 
6,750 
6,750 

11,550 
3.300 
6,000 
5,250 
4,800 

15,000 
12,000 
10,500 
10.500 
9,900 
4,900 
6,600 
4,400 

10,500 
15,000 
18,000 

9,000 
4,500 
1,700 
7,900 

24.000 
12,000 



STATE VALUATION. 

PENOBSCO'l' COUNTY-CONCLUDED. 

TOWNS. 

No. 'I, North Division ................ , ..... " ....... .. 
J\Iattamiscontis (Hammet) ........................... .. 
Mattamisoontis ................................ " ... .. 

. Part Indian Purchase ................................. . 

PISCA'fAQtns COUNTY. 
Abbot ............................................. .. 
Atkinson ......................................... .. 
Blanohard.. . . .. •• • ................................ . 
Brownville.. .. .... .... .• • • .... .. .................. . 
Dover .... .... ,., ....• ................................ 
Foxoroft ........................................... .. 
Guilford.... .... .... .... ..... .. .................... . 
Greenville ......................................... .. 
Kingsbury .......................... , .............. " 
Medford .......................... " ................ . 
Monson ..... 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Milo ............................................ .. 
Ornoville ......... " ................................ .. 
Parkman ........................................... . 
Sangerville ........................................ .. 
Sebeo ............................................... . 
Shirley ............................................ .. 
Wollington ......................................... .. 
Williamsburg ...................................... .. 
'No.4,R 8,N.W.P .... · ........................... .. 
W. part No.6, R 8, N. W. P. (formerly Barnard) ..... " 
No.7, R. 8, N. W. P. (formerly BOlYerhank) ......... .. 
No.8. R. 8, N. W. P .............. ", .............. .. 
No.4, R. 9, N. W. p ................................ .. 
No.5, R. 9, N. W. P ................................ . 
No.6, R. 9, N W. P .................... , ........... . 
No.7, R. 9, N. W. P ............................... .. 
No 8, R. 9, N W. P., Elliottsville ....... , ......... .. 
No.9, R. 9, N. W. P., formerly part of Wilson ........ .. 
No.3, R. 5, B. P .................................. .. 
No.2, R. 6, B. P .................................. .. 
No.1, R. 9, W. E. L. S ............................. .. 
No.2, R. 9, W. E L. S ............................. .. 
No.4, R. 9, W. Eo L. S ............................ .. 

• No.5, R. 9, W. E. L S ............................... . 
No.6, R 9, W. E. L. S ..... , ...... " ............... . 
E. half No. 7, R. 9, W.K L. S ...................... .. 
W. half No. 7, R. 9, W. E. L. S ..................... . 
No.8, R. 9, W. E L. S ............................. .. 
No 9, it. 9, W. E L. S .............................. . 
No 10, R. 9, W. E. L S ...... '"'' ................. . 
A, R. 10, W. E. L. S ................................. . 
B, R. 10, W. Eo L S ................................ . 
No.1, RIO, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.2, R.I0. W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.3, R. ]0, W. E L. S ............................ .. 
No.4, RIO, W. E. L. S ...... ,,,,,,,, ............... . 
E.halfNo 5,R.I0,W E L S ...................... . 
N. W. quarter No.5, R. 10, W. E. L. Soo ............. .. 
S. W quarter No' 5. R. 10, W. E. L. S ................ .. 
No.6, RIO, W E. L S ............................ .. 
No.7, RIO, W. E. L. S ............................. .. 
No 8, R. 10, W Eo L S ............................. . 
No.9, R. 10, W. E L Soo. oo .............. oo .. oo ... . 
No. 10, It. 10, W. E. L S ............................ . 
A, R. 11, W. E L. S ................................ .. 
B, R. 11, W. E. L. S ................................ .. 
No.1, R. 11, W. E. L S ........................... .. 
No.2, R. 11, W. E. L. S., 17,752-4,288 aores ........... . 
No.3, R 11, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 

POLLS. 

16,284 

181 
193 
38 

209 
457 
262 
222 
100 
52 
77 

168 
202 
116 
271 
270 
238 

57 
157 
44 

ESTATES. 

$20,000 
700 
800 
125 

22,697,371 

155,191 
234,271 
33,142 

157,626 
675,000 
400,109 
213,091 
66,707 
27,327 
60,321 

134,520 
161,855 
80,062 

259,304 
316,590 
190,407 

56,220 
119,269 

29,909 
7,600 

28,753 
15,000 
12,000 

6,900 
7,600 
9,500 
7,000 
9,500 
4,700 

24,700 
24,700 
17,100 
11,400 
15,200 
19,000 
28,500 
13,300 
11,400 
11,400 
11,400 
19,000 
19,000 
5,100 

19,000 
15,200 
19,000 
28,500 
9,500 
4,700 
4,700 

26,600 
24,700 
9,500 
9,500 
7,600 

24,700 
7,600 

24,700 
12,600 
28,500 
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STATE VALUATION. 

PISCATAQUIS COUNTY-CONCLUDED. 

TOWNS. 

No.4, R. 11, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.5, R. 11, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No.6, R. 11, W. E. L. S ...... _ ..................... .. 
No.7, R. 11, W E L. S ............................ .. 
No.8, R.11, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No.9, R. 11, W. E. L. S ............................. .. 
No. 10, R. 11, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
Bowdoin College, East .............................. .. 
Bowdoin College, West .............................. . 
A, R. 12, W. E. L. S ............................... .. 
N. two.thirds No.1, R. 12, W. E. L. S ................ .. 
S. one·third No.1, R. 12, W. E. L. S ................. .. 
No.2, R. 12, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
E. half No.3, R. 12, W. E. L. S ..................... .. 
W. half No.3, R. 12, W. E. L. S .................... .. 
E half No.4, R. 12, W. E. L. S ...................... .. 
W. half No.4, R. 12, W. E. L. S ...................... . 
No.5, R. 12, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.6, R. 12, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No.7, R. 12, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No.8, R. 12, W. E. L. S .......................... .. 
No.9, R.12, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 10, R. 12, W. E. L. S .................... ~ ...... .. 
A, R. 13, W. E. L. S ................................. . 
A 2, R. 13 and 14, W. E. L. S ........................ .. 
No. I, R. 13, W. E. L. S .............................. . 
No.2, R. 13, W. E. L. S .. .... .... .... .... • ........ .. 
No.3, R. 13, 'V. E. L. B ............................ .. 
No.4, R. 13, W. E. L S. " ......................... .. 
S. half No.4, R. 13, W. E. L. S ..................... .. 
N. half No.4, R. 13, W. E. L. S ...................... . 
No.5, R. 13, W. E. L. S., (4,500) .................... .. 
No.6, R. 13, W. E. L. S., (11,020) ................... .. 
No.5, R. 13, W. E. L. S., (2,892) .................... .. 
No.6, R. 13, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.7, R 13, W. E. L S ........................... .. 
No.8, R. 13, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.9, R. 13, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 10, R. 13, W. E. L. S ............................ . 
A, R 14, W. E. L. S ................................ .. 
No.1, R. 14, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
X, R. 14, W. E. L. S ................................ .. 
E. half No.3, R. 14 and 16, W. E. L. S ................ . 
W. half No.3. R. 14 and 15, W. E. L. S .............. .. 
No.4, R. 14, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No.6, R. 14, W. E. L. B ........................... .. 
No.6, R. 14, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No.7, R. 14, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.8, R. 14, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No.9, R. 14, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 10, R. 14, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
Sugar Island ........................................ . 
Deer Island ......................................... . 
Middlesex Canal.. .. .. .... .. .. .... .. .. .. .. ... • ..... .. 
Day's Aoademy Grant ............................... .. 
No.4, R. 15, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.6, R. 15, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.6, R 15, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
E.halfNo 7,R.15,W.E.L.S ..................... .. 
W. half No.7, R. 15, W. E. L. S .................... .. 
No.8, R. 15, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.9, R. 15, W. E. L. S ............................. .. 
No. 10, It. 16, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 

POLLS. ESTATES. 

$28;500 
19,000 
32,300 
22,800 
19,000 
19,000 
13,300 
19,000 
17,100 
28,500 
19,000 
9,500 

15,200 
7,600 
5,700 

19,000 
8,000 

24,700 
22,800 
19,000 
11,400 
17,100 

7,600 
9,500 

15,200 
15,200 
19,000 
19,000 
1,4.00 

17,600 
4,700 
6,700 
8,000 

700 
20,900 
15,200 
13,300 
15,200 
8,700 

19,000 
17,100 
3,800 

19,000 
7,600 

19,000 
19,000 
16,200 
13,300 
9,500 
9,500 
8,600 
4,700 
1,900 

19,000 
7,600 

13,300 
9,600 

13,300 
7,600 
3,500 
8,400 
7,100 
6,700 

3,314 4,843,880 



STATE VALUATION. 

SAGADAHOC COUN'fY. 

TOWNS. 

Arrowsio ....................... 4 •••••••••••••••••• o •• , 

Bath .............................................. .. 
Bowdoinham ....................................... .. 
Bowdoin ............................. , .............. . 
Georgetown ........•......•. I •••••••••••••••••••••••• 

P~rkins ............................................ .. 
Phipsburg ......................................... .. 
Riohmond .......................................... .. 
Topsham ........................................... .. 
West Bath .......................................... . 
Woolwioh .......................................... .. 

SmIERSET OOUNTY. 
Anson ................ 0 ........... ~ .................... . 
Athens ............................................ .. 
Bingham ........................................... . 
Brighton ......................................... .. 
Cambridge .......................................... . 
Canaan, .........•...........•...•......•.•.....•.... 
Concord ............................................. . 
Cornville ............................................ . 
Detroit ............................................. .. 
Embden ............................................ . 
Fairfield ........................................... .. 
Harmony .... ...................... 0.... 0 ........... . 
Hartland .......................................... .. 
Lexington ......................................... .. 
Madison ............................................ . 
Mllyfield .......................................... .. 
Mercer ............................................ .. 
Moscow,., ....... to •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t ••• 

New Portland ...................................... .. 
Norridgewock ...................................... .. 
Palmyra ........................................... .. 
Pittsfield ............................................ . 
Ripley ............................................ .. 
St. Albans ......................................... .. 
Solon .............................................. .. 
Skowheglln ........................................ .. 
Smithfield .......................................... .. 
Starks ............................................. . 
Dead River Plantation .............................. .. 
Flag Staff Plantation ................................. . 
Pleasant Ridge Plantation ........................... .. 
No.1, R. 2, W. Ie. R ............................... .. 
No.2, R. 2, W. K. R ................................ . 
No.1, R. 3, W. K. R .............................. .. 
No.2, R. 3, W. K. R ................................ . 
N. half No. 4, R. 3, W. K. R ......................... . 
No.1, R. 4, W. K. R ............................... .. 
No.2, R. 4, W. K. R ............................... .. 
No.3, R. 4, W. IL R ............................... .. 
No 1, R. 5, W. K. Roo ............................. .. 
No.2, R. 5, W. K R ................................. . 
No.3, R. 5, W. K. R ................................ . 
No.4, R. 5, W. K. R ............................... .. 
No.1, R. 6, W. K. R ............................... .. 
Part No.2, R. 6, W. K R., E. C. R ................... . 
No.2, R 6, W. K. R., W. C. R ...................... .. 
No.3, It. 6, W. K. R ............................... .. 
No.4, R. 6, W. K. R ................................ . 
No.5, R. 6, W. K R .............................. .. 
No.1. R. 7, W. K. R ................................ . 
No.2, It 7, \f K ll .................. .. 
No 3, l{ 7, W. Ie R ................................ . 
No 4, R. 7, W. K. It ............................... .. 

POLLS. 

76 
1,915 

437 
328 
249 

19 
379 
550 
365 

90 
261 

ESTATES. 

$103,093 
6,402,713 

646,422 
406,550 
168,500 
36,792 

427,303 
1,242,040 

880,265 
130,012 
597,650 

4,669 11,041,340 

414 
338 
210 
139 
119 
361 
107 
261 
183 
181 
690 
245 
268 
102 
367 

23 
241 
127 
361 
419 
335 
429 
158 
394 
306 
881 
161 
280 

26. 
20 
23 

554,407 
, 428,069 

201,017 
91,727 

109,182 
346,395 

91,594 
328,749 
141,731 
207,793 

1,188,383 
190,606 
26<1,180 

77,897 
510,437 

9,309 
300,670 

91,836 
400,590 
641,982 
347,097 
518,515 
116,705 
430,233 
331,919 

1,581,610 
168,599 
281,614 
38,420 
34,750 
2~,143 
8,000 

11,400 
5,700 

13,300 
15,700 
13,300 
17,100 
15,200 
17 ,100 
19,000 
17,100 
19,000 
17,100 
11,400 

6,600 
15,200 
17,100 
17,100 
17,100 
1.0;. ?Ol) 
13. UU 
19,UOO 
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STATE VALUATION.' 

SOMERSET COUNTY-CONOLUDED. 

TOIVNS. POLLS. 

No.6, R. 7, W. K. R ...... =~=~~ ---
No.6, It. 7, W. K. R ............................... .. 
No.1, R 3, B. P. E. K. R .......................... .. 
No.2, R. 3, B. P. E. K. R .......................... .. 
No.1, R. 4, B. P. E K. R ............. " ............. . 
No.2, R. 4, B. P. E K. R ........................... . 
No .. l, R. 5, B. P. E. K. R .......................... .. 
No.2, R 5, B. P. E. K. R .......................... .. 
No.1, R. 6, B. P. E. K. R ........................... . 
No.1, R. 1, N. B. K. P. '1'. and R ................... .. 
No.1, R. 1, N. B. K. P., Strip ....................... . 
No.2, R. 1, N. B. K. P., Standish Aoademy ............ . 
No. Z, R. 1, N. B K. P., Strip ....................... .. 
No.3, R 1, N. B. K. P., Long Pond .................. .. 
No.4, R 1, N. B. K. P, Moose River ................ .. 
No.5, R. 1, N. B. K. P, Ettienne Pond .............. .. 
No.6, R. 1, N. B. K. P., Holeb ....................... . 
No.1. R. 2, N. B. K. P , Tomhogan .................. .. 
No.2, R. 2, N. B. K. P., Bm8sus .................... .. 
No.3, R. 2, N. B. K. P. Thorndike ................. .. 
No.4, R. 2, N. B. K. P., Holden .................... .. 
No.5, R. 2, N. B. K. P., Dennis .................... .. 
No.6, R. 2, N B. K. P., Forsl1ith .................. .. 
Big W, N. B. K P ................................. .. 
Little W, N. B. K. P ................................ . 
No.1, R. 3, N. B. K. P., West Middlesex ............ .. 
No.2, R. 3, N. B. K. P., Soldier8 ..................... . 
E. half No.3, R. 3. N. B. K. P ....................... . 
N. W. quarter No.3. R 3,N. B. K. P ............... .. 
S. W. quarter No.3. R. 3. N. B. K. P ................ .. 
No.4, R. a, N. B. K. P ............................. .. 
No.5, R 3. N. B. Ie. P •• Sandy Bay .................. .. 
No.6, R .. 3,N. K. P ................................ .. 
Seboomook ........................................ .. 
No.1, R. 4, N. B. K. P., Plymouth .................. .. 
No.2, R. 4, N. K. P., Pittston ....................... . 
No.3,R.4,N B.K.P .• Hammond ................... . 
No.4, R. 4, N. B. IL P ..................... , ....... .. 
No.5. R. 4. N. B. K. P ............................. .. 
No.3. R. 5, N. B. K. P ............................. .. 
No.4. R. 16. W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
E. half No.5. R. 16, W. E. L S ..................... .. 
W. half No.5. R. 16. W. E. L. S ..................... .. 
No.6. R. 16, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.7, R. 16, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.8, R. 16, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No.9, R. 16, W. E L. 8 ............................. . 
No. 10, R. 16, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No.4, R. 17. W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.5, R.'17, W. E L. S ............................ .. 
No.6, 1l.. 17, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.7, R. 17, 'tV. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.8, R. 17, W. E. L. S .............. : ............. .. 
No.9, R. 17. W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No. 10, R. 17, W. E. L. S ........................... .. 
No.4, R. 18, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No.5, R. 18, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.6. R. 18, W. E. L. S ............................ . 
No.7, R 18, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No.9, R. 18, W. E. L. S ............................. . 
No.5, R. 19, W. E. L. S ............................ .. 
No.6, R. 19 ....................................... . 
No.7, R. 19 ........................... ; ........... .. 
No.8, R. 19 ........................................ . 
No. 5,R. 20 .... t •••••••••••••• , , ••• "1' .t.t ........ . 

ESTATES. 

$20,900 
13,300 
7.600 

17.100 
9,500 

17,100 
6,600 

17,100 
1l,400 
17,100 
1,900 

11,400 
3,800 

19,000 
13,300 
9,500 

19,000 
20,900 
15,200 
22,800 
1l,400 
13,300 
9,500 

13,300 
4,700 

20,900 
15,200 
9,500 
5,700 
1,700 
4,100 
5.900 

100 
24,700 
17,100 
19,100 
15,200 
5,500 
1,250 
6,800 

13,300 
6,600 
3,400 
6,100 

900 
800 

1,000 
9,500 

17,100 
1.200 
7,000 

13,300 
6,800 
8,600 

12,500 
1,300 

13,300 
900 

1,000 
4,650 
1,100 
1,100 

800 
7,600 
6,250 

8,169 10,984,709 



STATE VALUATION. 

WALDO COUNTY. 

TOWNS. POLLS. ESTATES. 

------------------------ ---------.--
Belfast ............................................. , 1,363' $2,660,879 
Belmont..... .... ........ .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 144 101,708 
Brooks........ ............ .... .... .... ........ .... .. 205 200,116 
Burnham.... ........ .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 192 192,577 
Frankfort ........................................... , 323 220,M6 
Freedom ............................ , .... .... .... .... 200 191,505 
Islesborough .................... ".. .... .... .... .... • 273 153,703 
Jaokson ................................ , .... .... .... 188 176,604 
Knox........ .... ........ .... ......... ......... ...... 218 218,392 
Liberty........ ......................... .... .... .... 221 203,819 
Linoolnville............. .... .... ......... .... .... .... 466 436,956 
Monroe............. ..... ........ .................... 330 326,835 
Montville.... .... .... .... .... .............. ... ...... 312 379,945 
Morrill........ .... .... •... ..... .... ....... .... ..... 172 133,099 
Northport .............. " .... .... .... ..... .... ...... 236 180,726 
Palermo., ............................. '. ..... .... .... 297 241,433 
Prospeot"........... .... ........ .... ......... .... .... 206 184,492 
Searsmont........ .... .... ..... .... ......... .... .... .. 349 300,418 
Searsport.... .... ........ .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 527 1,036.823 
Stookton ............ ........ .... ........ ........ .... 535 800,220 
Swanville............ .... ......... ......... .... .... .. 190 140,050 
Thorndike........ .... .... .... ........ ....... .... .... 199 264,801 

~~!t; : : : : : : : .' : : : :: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : ; : : : : : : : : : : ~~~ m :~~~ 
Waldo ................................... : ......... : 149 IH,218 
Winterport. • .... .... .... .... .. . • .. .. .. •. .. .. .. .. .. • • 624 600,300 

WASHINGTON COUN'l'Y. 
Addison ........................................... .. 
Alexander ......................................... .. 
Baileyville ......................................... . 
Baring ............................................ .. 
Beddington ............................. , .......... .. 
Oalais ............................................. .. 
Oenterville ......................................... .. 
Obarlotte .................. , ... ;.. .. .............. .. 
Oherryfield ............ , ........................... .. 
Oolumbia ........................................... . 
Oolumbia Falls ..................................... .. 
Oooper ............................................. .. 
Orawford ........................................... . 
Outler ............................................. .. 
Danforth .......................................... .. 
Deblois ........................................... .. 
Dennysville ....................................... .. 
East Maohias ....................................... . 
Eastport ......... , ................................... . 
Eaton .............................................. . 
Edmunds ........................................... . 
Harrington ........................................ .. 
Jonesborough ...................................... .. 
Jonesport .......................................... .. 
Kossuth ........................................... .. 
Lubeo ................................... : .......... . 
Machias ........................................... .. 
Maohiasport ....................................... .. 
Marion .. ...•••••• , ...•••.. t •••• , ••••••••• I ••• I • e •••• 

Marsbfield ......................................... .. 
Meddybemps ....................................... .. 
Milbridge .......................................... .. 
Northfield .......................................... .. 
Pembroke ......................................... .. 
Perry ............................................. .. 
Prinoeton ............................................ . 
Robbinston ........................................ .. 
Steuben .••...........•..••••.•.. , .;' ••••. t , ••• , ••••• t' 

8,454 10,108,151 

307 
95 
64 
88 
25 

1,099 
36 

105 
370 
164 
133 

84, 
54 

211 
61 
23 
99 

381 
722 

79 

283 
119 
259 

27 
498 
561 
300 

46 
73 
50 

368 
55 

573 
267 
217 
195 
270 

263,457 
73,997 
53,641 
96,169 
32,034 

1,523,452 
42,091 
66,938 

434,483 
127,899 
176,802 
34,809 
30,350 

110,189 
50,696 
18,010 

199,319 
581,54 7 
901,686 

40,000 
86,418 

249,203 
86.990 

156,388 
26,645 

309,406 
978,135 
197,221 

29,976 
71,356 
24,080 

299,747 
52,947 

388,233 
205,592 
180,507 
127,030 
186,528 
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S'rA'l'E VAtuATlON. 

WASHINGTON COUN'l'Y -CONCLUDED. 

TOWNS. 

Topslleld ........................................... . 
~resoott •.••••••••.•••••••• t ........... 0 •••••• ~, ..... .. 
Vanoeboro, .......... , ......... , ......•....... , ~ .... . 
Wesley ............................................. . 
'Vaite ........... ~ .... ~C' ••• ~ ~ ••• ••••• , •• • ~ •• ••••••• , 

Whiting ............................................ . 
Whitneyville ....................................... .. 
Codyville Plllntation ............................... .. 
rill madge .......................................... . 
No. 14 PlJuitation .................................. .. 
No. 21 Pluntlltion .................................. .. 
No. 18, East Division~ ................ . ~ ..•.•. .... e ••• 

No, 19, East Division ............. , ...... , " .. . ~ ..... . 
No. 26, East Division ............................... .. 
No. 27, East Division ............................... .. 
No. 18, Middle Division ............................. .. 
S. E quarter No. 19, Middle Division •..••••••••••.••••• 
Three-quarters No. 19, Middlo Division ............... .. 
No. 240, Middle Division ............................. .. 
No. 25, Middle Division .............................. . 
No. 29, Middle Division ............................ .. 
No 30, Middle Division ............................. .. 
No. 31, Middlo Division ................. .' ........... . 
No. 36, Middle Division ............................. .. 
No. 37, Middle Division ................ : ............. . 
No. 42, .ilIiddle Division ............................ .. 
E. half No. -13, Middle Division ..................... .. 
W. half No. 43, Middle Division ..................... .. 
N. half No.5, North Division ....................... .. 
S. half No 5, North Division ........................ .. 
No.6, Nortn Division ............................. .. 
E. helf of Strip N. of No.6, North Division ........... .. 
W. half of Strip N. of No.6, North Division ........... . 
Two Mile Strip N. of No.5......... ..... . ......... .. 
'l'wo.thirds No 1, R. 1, Titoomb's Survey, Fowler & als ..• 
W. one-third No.1, R.I. ............................ . 
No.3, R. 1, Hinckley ................................ . 
No.1, R. 2, Dyer .................................... . 
N. h"lf No.1, R. 3 ................................. .. 
S. half No.1, R. 3 ................................... . 
W half No.6, R. 1, Lenox .......................... .. 
E. half No 6, R. 1 ................................. .. 
No.8, R. 3 ........................................ .. 
No. 10, R. 3 ..................................... .. 
No. II, Po. 3 ....................................... . 
Two.thil·ds No.8. R. 4 ............................... . 
East PllI't Indian Townsnip, Strip one mile wide •••••••••• 
No. 1), R. 3, Jaokson Brook .......................... .. 

YORK COUNTY. 
Acton .••••••.••••.•••••••.••••••••••••.••.•••••••••• 
Alfred ............................................ .. 
Berwick ............................... , ............ . 
Biddeford ........................................... . 
Buxton .•••••••••••••••.•••••••••••.•••••••.••••••••• 
COl'Oi8h ..•. 00" •• •• .." •••••••••••• ~ ••••••• 4 ••• ~ ••••• 

Dayton ............................................. . 
Elliot ............................................. .. 
Hollis .............................................. . 
Kennehunk ........................................ .. 
Kennehunltport .... . ... .... .. .. .. .. .... .... • ...... .. 
Kittery ........ ....... , .... 0."" I.' ~ •• ~., •.••••••••••• 
Lebanon ........................................... .. 
Limerick ........................................... . 
Tlimington .•••••.•••. , •••••.•.•••••••. ~ •.••••.•.•••.. 

~'~~~~~hi :: :: : '. : : :: : . :: :: ',: : .' :: : .' :: .' .' :: :: :: :::: :::: :: 

POLLS. 

105 
no 

72 
32 
82 

113 
18 
25 
31 
34 

ESTATllS. 

$82,828 
42,980 
40,000 
63,829 
28,700 
74,629 

111,264 
27,919 
29,512 
15,000 
20,255 
4,400 
4,400 
6,000 
7,250 

15.000 
2,200 
8,600 

31,000 
15,000 
341300 
32,000 
15,000 
60,000 
19,000 
37,000 

6.000 
8,700 
3,000 
9,000 
7,500 
1,800 
1,200 
2,250 
4,500 
1,800 

18,000 
18,000 
4,500 
1,500 
4,500 

12,000 
18,000 
33,000 

4,500 
9,000 
1,500 

40,000 

8,983 9,552,287 

270 
297 
412 

2,205 
631 
257 
164 
399 
424 
610 
622 
727 
396 
307 
420 
269 
275 

327,189 
427,140 
606,102 

5,682,402 
829,899 
310,678 
242,043 
1>35,982 
444,428 

1,577,504 
901,431 
622,523 
524,575 
438,061 
522,384 
345,346 
298,895 



REFORM SCHOOL.-YEAR BOOK. 

YORK COUNTY-CONCLUDED. 

TOWNS. 

North Berwiok ...................................... . 
Pl1rBonsfield ..................................... .' .. .. 
Saeo .............................................. .. 
Shapleigh ........................................... . 
Sanford ............................................ . 
South Borwiok ...................................... . 
Waterborougn ..................................... .. 
Wells .............................................. .. 
york .................................... : ......... .. 

POLLS. 

376 
454 

1,349 
271 
526 
532 
388 
639 
614 

13,834 

ESTA.TES. 

$608,154 
632,097 

3,116,374 
251,118 
500,542 
818,022 
364,270 
683,940 
771,776 

22,442,875 

RECAPI'l'ULA'l'ION.-AGGREGATE OF VALUATION. 
Androscoggin......... .... ........ .... ................ 7,89-1 $17,592,555 
Aroostook.... .... .... .... .... ......... ......... .... .. 5,212 4,816,160 
Cumberland........ ............ .... .......... .... .... 19,812 48,942.323 
Franklin.... ......... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 4,521 5,791,659 
Hancocl,.... .... .... .... .... .... ......... .... .... .... 8,0111 7,554,073 
Konnebec ..................................... ;..... 11,980 20,958,068 
Knox........ .... ........ .... .... ......... .... .... .. 7,609 10,507,5-12 
Lincoln.... .... .... .... .... ......................... 6,002 6,857,610 
Oxford.... .... .... .... .... ...• .... ...••. .... .... .... 8,29-1 9,8H,166 
Penobscot.... ............ .... .... ...... .............. 16,9.84, 22,697,371 
Piscatoquis.... .... .... ...• ...• •..• .... •.•• .... .... .. 3,314, 4,843,880 
Sagadahoe............ .... ..•. ......... ........ .... .. 4,669 ll,041,340 
Somerset.... .... .... ................. .... ........ .... 8,169 10,98-1,709 
WHldo................ ........ ..... .................. 8,454 10,108,151 
Wa~hington.... .... .... ......... .... ..... .... .... .... 8,983 9,552,287 
york.... .... .... ......... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 13,834 22,442,875 

143,442 224,,56'5,369 

Approved Marcn 16, 1880. 

Resolve in favor of the State Reform School. 

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the 
sum of ten thousand five hundred dollars for the use of the 
state reform school, to pay the deficiency and to meet the 
current expenses of the ensuing year. 

Approved Marcn 16, 1880. 

Resolve for the purchase of tne Maine State Year Bool, and Leghll1tive .Hanua!. 

Resolved, That thp secretary of state be authorized to con­
tract for six hunch'ed copies of the MtLine State Year Book 
and Legislative Manual, at a cost not to exceed eight hundred. 
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Reform school, 
in favor of. 

~l.ine state year 
book, ror pur­
chase or, 


